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CITY OF CHATSWORTH
COUNCIL MEETING
FEBRUARY 4, 2013

The Chatsworth City Council met in regular session on Monday, February 4, 2013 at 6:00 p.m. in
the Council Chambers of City Hall with Mayor Dan Penland presiding.

PRESENT: Mayor Dan Penland, Aldermen Wayne Graves, Celeste Martin, fary Brock and Fred Welch.
City Attorney Steve Williams and City Clerk Wilma Nolan.

MINUTES/AGENDA: Mayor Penland called for a motion to approve the minutes of last meeting.
Gary, "I so move." Fred seconded and the motion passed by a vote of 4 to O..

Mayor Penland asked the agenda be approved as well, such as it is.

Gary, "So moved.” Fred seconded and the motion passed by a vote of 4 to 0.

OLD BUSINESS

NONE

NEW BUSINESS

NONE

COMMITTEE REPORTS

FINANCE: Wayne advised all departments are within their budgets as of January. The revenues
are coming in as projected. Everything looks OK.

INFRASTRUCUTRE: The day to day operation is going on as normal. Lots of brush is being hauled,
Everett has a request to donate eight (8) of the old garbage cars to Faith Worship Center. It
was agreed to give them these old cans.

INTERGOVERNMENTAL & TECHNOLOGY:

PUBLIC SAFETY: Chief Martin was not available tonight and Mr. Bickford was here to represent the
Police Department. Reports were available for the month of January. There were no questions or
comments.,

Chief Baxter was available and his reports were available. A crew was sent to Adairsville and
back to Calhoun, on Wednesday as part of the GSAR response.

Gary advised that we need to look at a weather alarm system for the city. Mr. Baxter advised
that the Department of Agriculture has a ity development grant progxam for this type of
funding. This may be something that we can apply for or at least investigate.

With nothing elseto come before the council and no need for an ... executive session.

Steve Smith asked if the City would be interested in partnering with the Water Works to get set up
for Blood Assurance to bring their bus or van around quarterly. They require so may people to be

signed up and we are just border line but with the whole city combined they could set it up where

they would bring the bus and set it up.

With no further business, Mayor Penland adjourned the meeting at 6:15 p.m.

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK MAYOR DAN PENLAND

ALDERMAN WAYNE GRAVES

ALDERWOMAN CELESTE MARTIN

ALDERMAN GARY BROCK

ALDERMAN FRED WELCH
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KEEP CHATSWORTH MURRAY
CHATS/MURRAY LIBRARY
COHUTTA BANKING COMPANY
METLIFE C/O FASCORE LLC
CHAPTER 13 STANDING TRUSTEE
FORT VIEW.CLEANERS

VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY
COMMUNICATIONS & ELECTRONICS
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO
ASR

ORKIN

MCCAMY PHILLIPS TUGGLE
AUTOZONE/AZ COMMERCIAL
JARRETT'S BUSINESS MACH
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY
KELLER OUTDOOR INC

MIDWEST RADAR & EQUIPMENT
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOL
GOVERNMENTAL SYSTEMS INC
CHAPTER 13 STANDING TRUSTEE
PURE UV WATER COOLERS
SANTEK ENFIRONMENTAL GA
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO
PEACE OFFICER'S A & B

ICJE

HIGDON HEAT & AIR

JAN WILBANKS

PAT DENSMORE SELF

GMEBS LIFE HEALTH FUND
PEACE OFFICERS A & B FUND
PURE UV WATER COOLERS
CHILD SUPPOORT ENFORCEMENT
MURRAY COUNTY JAIL FUND
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO
METLIFE C/0 FASCORE LLC
GUY BAIRD

BANKCARD CENTER

WELLS FARGO

JERRY BRYSON CONSULTING

JANUARY PAID BILLS

2083.26
2500.00
29287.73
90.59
85.00
151.30
260.38
267.00
317.00
44.29
75.00
442.00
100.44
35.00
14251.76
725.00
385.00
317.00
158.66
85.00
30.00
825.32
317.00
500.00
150.00
210.00
37.00
627.00
21522.00
495.47
30.00
65.00
1052.46
317.00
90.59
78.36
481.51
180.00
400.00

CHATS /MURRAY HEALTH DEPT 416.63
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 65.00
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SO 342.00
WELLS FARGO 180.00
CHATSWORTH AUTO PARTS 23.46
GMEBS 9188.25
CHILD SUPPCRT ENFORCEMENT 65.00
COHUTTA BANKING COMPANY 21182.05
METLIFE C/0 FASCORE LLC 90.59
WRIGHT EXPRESS FSC 7390.58
AVENET WEB SOLUTIONS 550.00
WELLS FARGO 180.00
LOOKOUT MTN PETERBILT 542.54
CHAPTER 13 STANDING TRUSTEE 85.00
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 65.00
FRETTA PULLIAM 52.00
COHUTTA BANKING COMPANY 23818.13
METLIFE C/0 FASCORE LLC 97.55
WELLS FARGO 180.00
LONE SOURCE INC 14.71
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENRT 65.00
COHUTTA BANKING COMPANY 21939.91
METLIFE C/Q FASCORE LLC 90.59
KEY RISK INSRUANCE CO 59246.00
LEGAL SHIELD 25.90
WELLS FARGO 180.00
AFLAC 1602.42
GEORGIA POWER COMPANY 21.00
Gsccca 2430.40
MC COMMISSIONER - DATE 372.74

GEORGIA TECHNOLOGY AUTHORITY 531.09

COHUTTA BANKING CO 29149.98
COURTWARE SOLUTIONS 832.16
VERIZON WIRELESS 516.61
DAN PENLAND 91.53
NORTH GEORGIA EMC - SEDC 200.45
MCCAMY PHILLIS TUGGLE 357.00
5% VICTIMS SURCHARGE 501.82




